

Office of Planning Board

Town of Norwell – County of Plymouth Planning Department Norwell Town Offices, Room 112 345 Main Street Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 Phone: (781) 659-8021 Fax: (781) 659-7795

www.townofnorwell.net

<u>Planning Board</u> <u>Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, January 19, 2022</u> <u>Meeting to begin at 7:00 P.M.</u> <u>Planning Dept. Office, Room 112, Town Hall</u>

I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

II. <u>APPROVE AGENDA*</u>

III. <u>SUBDIVISIONS, SITE PLANS, SPECIAL PERMITS & OTHER PROJECTS</u>

i. 51 Judges Hill Drive – Surety Release Request*

IV. JOINT MEETING WITH SELECTBOARD TO DISCUSS TOWN MEETING PREPARATIONS

The Planning Board will adjourn from the Planning Office to the Osbourne Room at Town Hall to meet with the Select Board to discuss 2022 Town Meeting Preparations which may include the following and votes may be taken by the Planning Board:

- Demolition Delay Article
- Accessory Dwelling Article
- Select Board Nomenclature Article
- Special Permit Duration Article
- Permanent Bylaw Review Committee Discussion
- V. <u>ADJOURNMENT*/NEXT MEETING</u> January 26, 2022 at 7pm at Town Hall Room 112

Notes:

- The Board may discuss matters in an order other than as listed.
- Votes may take place regarding any listed item; however, votes are expected as to items with an asterisk.